

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Diary No(s). 17172/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed on behalf of the appellant, list
the matter on 24th July, 2015.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar