

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Meenesh Kr Dubey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.28
16:53:26 IST
Reason: