

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 115995/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 05-01-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for early hearing of the matter is rejected.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER