

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.172348 /2018 APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.172348 /2018

Application has been filed for changing the name of the respondent from "Essar Oil Limited" to "Nayara Energy Limited". In support thereto the appropriate orders passed by the Registrar of Companies regarding certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name to Rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014 has been placed as Annexure-A1.

The interlocutory application is allowed.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA NO.172348 /2018 APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 22-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.172348 /2018

Application has been filed for changing the name of the appellant from "Essar Oil Limited" to "Nayara Energy Limited". In support thereto the appropriate orders passed by the Registrar of Companies regarding certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name to Rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules 2014 has been placed as Annexure-A1.

The interlocutory application is allowed.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER