

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYARA ENERGY LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unregistered application is allowed to be withdrawn.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar