

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20268/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2018 in AN No. 50763/2015 20-12-2018 in AN No. 51801/2016 20-12-2018 in AN No. 51056/2015 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FOCUS ENERGY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116150/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.116147/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.116148/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 16-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Ms. Nitya Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
 Ms. Vizokenuo S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the similar matter is pending consideration, in which notice has been issued.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the caveator(s).

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with C.A. Nos.5719-5720/2015.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER