

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6369-6371 OF 2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE JAIPUR II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S FOCUS ENERGY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed on the ground of low tax effect.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

New Delhi;
November 08, 2019.

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION III

Civil Appeal No(s). 5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYARA ENERGY LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 6369-6371/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 116150/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
Ms. Vizokenuo Shuya, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5719-5720/2015:

List on Tuesday, the 11th February, 2020.

C.A. Nos. 6369-6371/2019:

The Civil Appeals are dismissed on the ground of low tax effect in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)