

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYARA ENERGY LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Tuhina Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not for this week.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER