

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYARA ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 3/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-02-2020 This matter though listed, was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, two weeks' time is granted to both the
sides to file additional documents.

List thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER