

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.5719-5720/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), JAMNAGAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYARA ENERGY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma (b), Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Tuhina Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Jain, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)